

Mental Health Services Oversight and Accountability Commission

RFP TAY-004

Transition Age Youth Advocacy

Questions and Responses 2

RFP TAY-004 Questions and Responses 2			
	RFP Section Reference	Question	Commission Response
1	Section III (Page 11)	Page 11, Section 3, says that Attachment 2 must have an original wet signature, but Attachment 2 on page 50 says an electronic signature is acceptable. Which type of signature should be used in this (and the other) attachments?	An electronic signature is acceptable. See Addendum 3 for corrected language.
2	Section IV.B. (Page 23)	Page 23, Section B. Deliverables: This section refers to “Reports” being in Section 5. Please confirm if you mean this to say Section 7?	Section 7 is the correct reference. See Addendum 3 for corrected language.
3	Attachment 7: Outreach Plan (P.59)	Pages 18 and 19 of the RFP discuss Outreach activities, but have no mention of any number of Outreach activities. Attachment 7 on page 59 says: “Include a copy for each Local Level Advocacy Group location (15 Local Level Advocacy Groups).” We thought five (5) LLEs was the minimum requirement. Is the “15” a leftover from the 2019 RFP?	5 LLEs is the minimum requirement. See Addendum 3 for corrected language.